[bookmark: _GoBack]
Section 366.202  A1 Factor (Financial Impact) 

A1 is a factor which evaluates the financial impact of wastewater improvements on the residents of the municipality.  The A1 factor is based on median household income for the smallest governmental entity that encompasses the applicant's service area as presented in the 1990 Census of Population and Housing:  Summary Social, Economic, and Housing Characteristics, Illinois, Table 10, as published by the U.S. Department of Commerce, Economics and Statistics Administration, Bureau of the Census, or the applicant will provide a determination of the mid-point of the distribution of the annual incomes of at least 80% of the households in the project service area (commonly known as median household income). The A1 factor is based on median household income and is calculated as follows: 

	Greater than $0 but less than $15,000
	1.10

	$15,000 - $19,999
	1.09

	$20,000 - $24,999
	1.08

	$25,000 - $29,999
	1.07

	$30,000 - $34,999
	1.06

	$35,000 - $39,999
	1.05

	$40,000 - $44,999
	1.04

	$45,000 - $49,999
	1.03

	$50,000 - $54,999
	1.02

	$55,000 - $59,999
	1.01

	Greater than $59,999
	1.00



(Source:  Amended at 20 Ill. Reg. 15598, effective November 26, 1996) 
